[

S & X 93 S &

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

26
27
28

C. D. Michel - SBN 144258
Clinton B. Monfort - SBN 255609 o
Sean A. Brady - SBN 262007 . BUFEH
MICHEL & ASSOCIATES, P.C.
180 East Ocean Blvd., Suife 200
Long Beach, CA 90802 :
Telephone: (562) 216-4444 . I
Fax: (562)216-4445 ~ : BY e GERUTY
cmichel@michellawyers.com )

Attorneys for Plaintitfs/Petitioners

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
" FOR THE COUNTY OF FRESNO

SHERIFF CLAY PARKER, TEHAMA ) CASE NO. 10CECGO02116

COUNTY SHERIFF; HERB BAUER

SPORTING GOODS; CALIFORNIA RIFLE) NOTICE OF LODGING FEDERAL
AND PISTOL ASSOCIATION ) AUTHORITIES IN SUPPORT OF
FOUNDATION; ABLE’S SPORTING, ) PLAINTIFFS’ MOTION FOR
INC.; RTG SPORTING COLLECTIBLES, ) ATTORNEYS FEES

LLC; AND STEVEN STONECIPHER, )
)
) Date: July 26, 2011
Plaintiffs and Petitioners, ) Time: 3:30 p.m.
) Location: Dept. 402
VS. ) Judge: Hon. Jeffrey Y. Hamilton

) Action Filed: June 17, 2010
THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA; KAMALA)
D. HARRIS, in her official capacity as )
Attorney General for the State of California; )
THE CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF )
JUSTICE; and DOES 1-25, )
)
)
)
)

Defendants and Respondents.

!

NOTICE OF LODGING FEDERAL AUTHORITIES



s W N

e 3 &

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that PLAINTIFFS are hereby lodging the following

Federal Authorities in support of our Notice of Lodging Federal Authorities in Support of

Plaintiffs’ Motion for Attorneys Fees:

1. Crommie v. California Public Utilities Commission,

(N.D. Cal. 1994) 840 FF'Supp. 719 .. .. ... ... . . Exhibit |
2. District of Columbia v. Heller,

(2008) 554 U.S.570 ... ... e Exhibit 2
3. McDonald v. Chicago,

(2010) _ U.S.  JI30S.Ct.3020 ... ..o Exhibit 3
4. Moreno v. City of Sacramento,

(Oth Cir. 2008) 534 F3d 1106 .. ... ... o Exhibit 4
5. Perkins v. Mobile Housing Bd.,

(11th Cir. 1988) 847 F.2d 735 .. ... Exhibit 5
6. Richlin Sec. Serv. Co. v. Chertoff.

(2008) 553 U.S. 571 o Exhibit 6

Dated: May 19, 2011 Respectfully Submitted,

MICHEL & ASSOCIATES, P.C.

A e
LT
Clinton Monfort/
Attorney for Plaintiffs

2

NOTICE OF LODGING FEDERAT. ATITHORITIES




L= - - D - T S R

N N N NNON NONON O e mm ke wd e ek e e
@R N N N AW N = QO Y @ N0 R W N me>

PROOF OF SERVICE

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF FRESNO

I, Claudia Ayala, am employed in the City of Long Beach, Los Angeles County,
California. [ am over the age eighteen (18) years and am not a party to the within action. My
business address is 180 East Ocean Blvd., Suite 200, Long Beach, California 90802.

On May 25, 2011, I served the foregoing document(s) described as

NOTICE OF LODGING FEDERAL AUTHORITIES IN SUPPORT OF
PLAINTIFFS’ MOTION FOR ATTORNEYS FEES

on the interested parties in this action by placing

[ ] the original

[X] a true and correct copy

thereof enclosed in sealed envelope(s) addressed as follows:

Kamala D. Harris

Attorney General of California
Zackery P. Morazzini

Supervising Deputy Attorney General
Peter A. Krause

Deputy Attorney General

1300 I Street, Suite 125

Sacramento, CA 94244-2550

X (BY MAIL) As follows: Tam "readily familiar" with the firm's practice of collection and
processing correspondence for mailing. Under the practice it would be deposited with the
U.S. Postal Service on that same day with postage thereon fully prepaid at Long Beach,
California, in the ordinary course of business. I am aware that on motion of the party
served, service is presumed invalid if postal cancellation date is more than one day after
date of deposit for mailing an affidavit.
Executed on May 25, 2011, at Long Beach, California.

(PERSONAL SERVICE) I caused such envelope to delivered by hand to the offices of the
addressee.
Executed on May 25, 2011, at Long Beach, California.

(VIA OVERNIGHT MAIL As follows: I am "readily familiar" with the firm's practice of
collection and processing correspondence for overnight delivery by UPS/FED-EX. Under

the practice it would be deposited with a facility regularly maintained by UPS/FED-EX for
receipt on the same day in the ordinary course of business. Such envelope was sealed and
placed for collection and delivery by UPS/FED-EX with delivery fees paid or provided for
in accordance with ordinary business practices.

Executed on May 25, 2011, at Long Beach, California.

X (STATE) Ideclare under penalty of perjury un@v/vs of the State of California that

the foregoing is true and correct. e
,

CLAUDIA @xLA

3
NOTICE OF LODGING FEDERAL AUTHORITIES




