1 2 3 4 5 6	Clinton B. Monfort - SBN 255609 Sean A. Brady - SBN 262007 MICHEL & ASSOCIATES, P.C. 180 East Ocean Blvd., Suite 200 Long Beach, CA 90802 Telephone: (562) 216-4444 Fax: (562) 216-4445 cmichel@michellawyers.com  Attorneys for Plaintiffs/Petitioners	MA	V 26 2011  DEPUTY		
8	,	IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA			
9	FOR THE COUNTY OF FRESNO				
10	, FOR THE COUNTY OF PRESING				
11		NO 10	CECG02116		
12	COUNTY SHERIFF; HERB BAUER )				
	AND PISTOL ASSOCIATION ) AUTHOR	ORITI	ES IN SUPPORT OF		
13	INC.; RTG SPORTING COLLECTIBLES, ) ATTO		' MOTION FOR S FEES		
14	) )				
15	Plaintiffs and Petitioners, Time:		July 26, 2011 3:30 p.m.		
16	vs. ) Judge:		Dept. 402 Hon. Jeffrey Y. Hamilton		
17	THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA; KAMALA)	Filed:	June 17, 2010		
18	D. HARRIS, in her official capacity as  Attorney General for the State of California;				
19	JUSTICE; and DOES 1-25,				
20	)				
21					
22					
23					
24	1				
25	5				
26	5				
27	7				
28	3				

l	1				
1	NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that PLAINTIFFS are hereby lodging the following				
2	Federal Authorities in support of our Notice of Lodging Federal Authorities in Support of				
3	Plaintiffs' Mo	Plaintiffs' Motion for Attorneys Fees:			
4	1.	Crommie v. California Public Utilities Commission, (N.D. Cal. 1994) 840 F.Supp. 719			
5	2.				
6	2.	(2008) 554 U.S. 570 Exhibit 2			
7	3.	3. <i>McDonald v. Chicago</i> , (2010) U.S, 130 S.Ct. 3020			
8	4.	•			
9	<b>*+.</b>	Moreno v. City of Sacramento, (9th Cir. 2008) 534 F.3d 1106			
10	5.	Perkins v. Mobile Housing Bd.,			
11		(11th Cir. 1988) 847 F.2d 735 Exhibit 5			
12	6.	Richlin Sec. Serv. Co. v. Chertoff,         (2008) 553 U.S. 571			
13	Dated: May 19, 2011 Respectfully Submitted,				
14		MICHEL & ASSOCIATES, P.C.			
15					
16		Clinton Monfort			
17		Attorney for Plaintiffs			
18					
19					
20					
21					
22					
23					
24					
25					
26					
27					
28					
20					

1	PROOF OF SERVICE				
2	STATE OF CALIFORNIA				
3	COUNTY OF FRESNO ·				
<b>4</b> 5	I, Claudia Ayala, am employed in the City of Long Beach, Los Angeles County, California. I am over the age eighteen (18) years and am not a party to the within action. My business address is 180 East Ocean Blvd., Suite 200, Long Beach, California 90802.				
6	On May 25, 2011, I served the foregoing document(s) described as				
7	NOTICE OF LODGING FEDERAL AUTHORITIES IN SUPPORT OF PLAINTIFFS' MOTION FOR ATTORNEYS FEES				
8					
9	on the interested parties in this action by placing  [ ] the original				
10	[X] a true and correct copy thereof enclosed in sealed envelope(s) addressed as follows:				
11	Kamala D. Harris Attorney General of California Zackery P. Morazzini Supervising Deputy Attorney General Peter A. Krause Deputy Attorney General 1300 I Street, Suite 125 Sacramento, CA 94244-2550				
12					
13					
14					
15	X (BY MAIL) As follows: I am "readily familiar" with the firm's practice of collection and				
16	processing correspondence for mailing. Under the practice it would be deposited with the U.S. Postal Service on that same day with postage thereon fully prepaid at Long Beach				
17 18	California, in the ordinary course of business. I am aware that on motion of the party served, service is presumed invalid if postal cancellation date is more than one day after date of deposit for mailing an affidavit.				
19	Executed on May 25, 2011, at Long Beach, California.				
20	( <u>PERSONAL SERVICE</u> ) I caused such envelope to delivered by hand to the offices of the addressee.				
21	Executed on May 25, 2011, at Long Beach, California.				
22	( <u>VIA OVERNIGHT MAIL</u> As follows: I am "readily familiar" with the firm's practice of collection and processing correspondence for overnight delivery by UPS/FED-EX. Under				
23	the practice it would be deposited with a facility regularly maintained by UPS/FED-EX for receipt on the same day in the ordinary course of business. Such envelope was sealed and				
24	placed for collection and delivery by UPS/FED-EX with delivery fees paid or provided for in accordance with ordinary business practices.				
25	Executed on May 25, 2011, at Long Beach, California.				
26	X (STATE) I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.				
27	CLAUDIA AYALA				
28	CERTODITION				